	51-2002 "2-6957/LeA 35,586	
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	73749 s: Please record and documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Josef Hahn; 2) Marco Runk;	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft  Internal Address:	
3) Hermann-Josef Weidenhaupt;	Internal Address.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔼 Yes 🖵 No	· <del></del>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:  D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany	
☐ Other		
Guiei		
	City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date: 4/25/02; 4/25/02; 4/27/02; 5/08/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖺 No	
	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}	
Name: Jennifer R. Seng	Enclosed	
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation  Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
81	- 8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address	13-3848	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205-974	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
is a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy  July 15, 2002	
Donna J. Veatch  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Name of Ferson Oigning	cover sheet, attachments, and documents	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	5	RECORDATION FORM		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
•	I-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS	SONLY	U.S. Faterit and Trademain Office
1. Name of	conveying party(ies):			0
	4) Hartmuth Buding			Z Z Z
	4) Hardhull Buding			736
				191
	Additional name(s) of con	veying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	ο <del>-</del>
2. Name an	d address of receiving	party(ies)		
Name:				
		State:		
Name an	d address of receiving	party(ies)		
Name:				
Internal A	ddress:			
Street Ad	dress:			
City:		State:	_ ZIP:	
	Additional name(s	) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No	
	n number(s) or patent			
If this doo	_	1	ation, the execution da	te of the application is:
	A. Patent Application	No.(s)	B. Pater	nt No.(s)
				1
				'
				1.0
	_			
	Ad	ditional numbers attached?	🖵 Yes 🍒 No	

PATENT REEL: 013126 FRAME: 0166

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We.

- 1. Josef HAHN of Marzellenstr. 68-70, 50668 Köln, Germany
- 2. Marco RUNK of Liblarer Str. 63, 50321 Brühl, Germany
- 3. Hermann-Josef WEIDENHAUPT of Kantstr. 6 a, 50259 Pulheim, Germany
- 4. Hartmuth BUDING of Lönsstr. 23, 52445 Titz, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

## Process for the preparation of polymeric sulfur compounds

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder		
02 - 04 - 25	1. Josef Hole		
02-04-25	2. Marco Runh		
02-04-71	3. Herman Joseph Mickey		
2007-05-08	4. How hundle Thered.		

LEA 35586-US

PATENT RECORDED: 07/15/2002 REEL: 013126 FRAME: 0167